(1) That the Commission approves the Company’s application to issue and sell or

otherwise incur, from time to time by means of negotiated private placements or

otherwise, up to $400 million principal amount of New Debt (exclusive of any

other debt permitted to be issued without authorization by the Commission)

consistent with the provisions set forth in this Application at the best terms

reasonably obtainable by the Company, provided that in all cases such terms are

within the parameters described in Exhibit E;

(2) That the Commission finds that the amount of New Debt (or any proceeds

thereof) is just and reasonable and provided further that such amount is exclusive

of any short-term financing the Company may incur during said period with the

Commission’s approval;

(3) That the Commission finds that the purpose to which at least a portion of the New

Debt (or any proceeds thereof) shall be applied is reasonably required by the

Company to meet its present and prospective public utility obligations;

(4) That the Commission grants such other relief as it may deem proper; and

EXHIBIT A
Page 1

Effect of Proposed
ASSETS Transactions

Actual Current Filing Pro Forma
UTILITY PLANT:
  In service 2,674,937$  -$   2,674,937$
  Less - Accumulated provision for depreciation 829,256   -   829,256

1,845,681   -   1,845,681

  Construction work in progress 372,769   -   372,769
2,218,450   -   2,218,450

CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents -   372,000   372,000
  Receivables-
   Customer -   -   -

Affiliated companies 7,515   -   7,515
   Other 9,362   -   9,362
  Notes receivable from associated companies 221,090   -   221,090
  Prepayments and other 10,154   -   10,154

248,121   372,000   620,121

DEFERRED CHARGES:
  Regulatory assets -   -   -
  Property taxes 92,321   -   92,321
  Other 12,349   3,867   16,216

104,670   3,867   108,537
2,571,241$  375,867$   2,947,108$

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
(Unaudited)

 Corporate Balance Sheet

(In thousands)
As of December 31, 2014

EXHIBIT A
Page 2

Effect of Proposed
Transactions

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES Actual Current Filing Pro Forma

CAPITALIZATION:
  Common stockholder's equity-
   Common stock, $1,000 without par value, authorized 850 shares - 1$   -$   1$
   1 share outstanding

   Other paid in capital 1,051,180 -   1,051,180
   Accum. Other comprehensive income (loss) (325) -   (325)
   Retained earnings 143,894 (15,538)   128,356
   Total common stockholder's equity 1,194,750 (15,538)   1,179,212
  Long-term debt-
   Long-term debt and other long-term obligations 795,863 400,000   1,195,863

1,990,613 384,462   2,375,075

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Currently payable long-term debt to affiliated companies -   -   -
  Accounts payable-
   Affiliated companies 8,193 -   8,193

Other 29 -   29
Short-term borrowings - affiliated companies
  Accrued taxes 52,011 (8,595)   43,416
  Interest accrued 14,958 -   14,958
  Other 682 -   682

75,873 (8,595)   67,278

NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Accumulated deferred income taxes 329,036 -   329,036
  Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 5,502 -   5,502
  Asset retirement obligation 1,423   -   1,423
  Retirement benefits -   -   -
  Property tax credits 92,321 -   92,321
  Regulatory liabilities 46,069 -   46,069
  Other 30,404 -   30,404

504,755 -   504,755
2,571,241$  375,867$   2,947,108$

(In thousands)

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
(Unaudited)

 Corporate Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2014

EXHIBIT A
Page 3

Debit Credit

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 396,000$

Deferred Charges:
Unamortized Debt Expense 4,000

Capitalization:
Long-Term Debt 400,000$

To record the proposed issuances of $400,000,000, principal amount of long-term debt with an interest
rate of 6.0% and related debt issuance costs. To also record the redemption of associated company
long-term debt and currently payable long-term debt.

Capitalization:
Retained Earnings 15,538$

Current Liabilities:
Accrued Taxes 8,595

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 24,000$

Deferred Charges:
Unamortized Debt Expense 133

To record the annual effect on retained earnings resulting from the increase in interest requirements
and the amortization of debt expense associated with the above transaction.

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
Pro Forma Journal Entries

Current Filing
(In thousands)

  EXHIBIT B
  Page 1

Effect of Proposed
Transactions

12/31/2014 Current Filing Pro Forma

OPERATING REVENUES 241,271$  -$   241,271$

OPERATING EXPENSES AND TAXES:
  Other operating costs 52,984   -   52,984
  Provision for depreciation and amortization 52,341   -   52,341
  General taxes 52,689   -   52,689
  Income taxes 22,372   (8,595)   13,777
   Total operating expenses and taxes 180,386   (8,595)   171,791

OPERATING INCOME 60,885   8,595   69,480

OTHER INCOME:
  Miscellaneous, net 35,805   -   35,805
OTHER INCOME 35,805   -   35,805

INCOME BEFORE NET INTEREST CHARGES 96,690   8,595   105,285

NET INTEREST CHARGES:
  Interest on long-term debt 26,240   24,000   50,240
  Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction (8,217)   -   (8,217)
  Other interest expense 3,335   133   3,468
   Net interest charges 21,358   24,133   45,491

NET INCOME 75,332$   (15,538)$   59,794$

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
(Unaudited)

Corporate Statement of Income
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2014

(In thousands)

EXHIBIT B
Page 2

Interest on long-term debt:
Annual increase in interest requirements resulting from the
proposed issuance of $400,000,000 of long-term debt with
an interest rate of 6.0%. 24,000$

Other interest expense:
Annual decrease in interest requirements resulting from the
redemption of long-term debt to associated companies -

Annual increase in the amortization of debt expense 133
24,133$

Operating Income Taxes: